

Change Order

PROJECT: (<i>Name and address</i>) 2021 PAVING REHAB-CENTRAL, JAY & MILTON HIGH SCHOOLS	CONTRACT INFORMATION: Contract For: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: Change Order Number: 002
SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FL	Date: SEPTEMBER 21, 2021	Date: MARCH 4, 2022
OWNER: (Name and address) SANTA ROSA COUNTY DISTRICT SCHOOLS	ARCHITECT: (<i>Name and address</i>) MCKIM & CREED, INC.	CONTRACTOR: (<i>Name and address</i>) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.
5086 CANAL STREET MILTON, FL 32570	1206 N. PALAFOX STREET PENSACOLA, FL 32501	2665 SOLO DOS FAMILIAF PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32534

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

This change order is to request a time extension for work on the 2021 Paving Rehab project. In order to perform minor touch-up work to the track surface after substantial completion, the Contractor had to acquire a special infrared heating device. As of February 25, 2022, the repairs are complete and the contract can be closed. This change order provides an additional forty-four days as an administrative change to the contract time.

Additionally, this change order captures a deductive credit of \$7,065 for unused material quantities. This is a voluntary offering back to the School District from the contractor out of the lump sum contract amount.

The original Contract Sum was	\$ 496,895.71
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$ 496,895.71
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 7,065.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$ 489,830.71

The Contract Time will be increased by forty-four (44) days. The new date of Substantial Completion will be 2/25/2022

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

MCKIM & CREED, INC.	PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.	SANTA ROSA COUNTY DISTRICT SCHOOLS
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
-See attached signatures page-	-See attached signatures page-	-See attached signatures page-
SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE
D. PATRICK JEHLE, JR., P.E., SENIOR		DR. KAREN BARBER,,
PROJECT MANAGER		SUPERINTENDENT
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE	DATE	DATE

AIA Document G701[™] – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Institute of Architects," "AIA," the AIA Logo, and "AIA Contract Documents" are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software at 10:19:42 ET on 03/30/2022 under Order No.2114306296 which expires on 03/29/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org. (3B9ADA40)

1

Signatures Page

{{Ar

Architect

Contractor

Owner

2